RE 10 046/09.97
1/10
Ersetzt: 03.92
H/A 3421/92
H/A 3423/92
H/A 3419/92
sizes 4 to 38 up to 260 bar up to 37.6 cm 3
RE

(see 2) ).
Ordering details
Ordering example:
Pump with single acting flow divider and pressure reducing
valve
– average preferential flow 7 L/min
– max.set pressure : 110 bar
1PF2G2–4X/019RC20MB01V07D110
RE 10 046/09.97
5/10
Single acting flow divider
and built-on pressure relief valve
Load sensing flow divider
and built-on pressure relief valve
Load sensing flow divider
Pump with:
Single acting flow divider
S = suction port
A = port A (preferential flow)
B = port B (secondary flow)
LS = load sensing control port
P = pressure port
M = pressure gauge connection
T = tank port
Built-on pressure relief valve
and internal fluid return
Built-on pressure relief valve
and external fluid return
S M
B
A
S M
B
A
LS
S M
B
A
LS
S M
B
A
S
P
TS
P
Symbols
RE 10 046/09.97
6/10
Hydraulic
Nominal size size 4 5 8 11 14 16 19 22 20 23 26 29 32 38
Displacement V cm3 4 5.5 8.2 11 14.116.2 19 22.4 20.9 23.4 25.9 30.1 32.6 37.6
Flow qV L/min 5.8 7.9 11.9 15.920.4 23.5 27.5 32.5 30.3 33.9 37.5 43.6 47.3 54.5
at 10 bar and 1450 min-1
Operating pressure, absolute
– inlet p bar 0.7 to 3.0
– outlet p bar 250 240 210 260 240 220 210
– peak pressure2) p bar 275 250 220 275 260 240 240
Pressure fluid HLP mineral oil DIN 51 524 part 2. Please take into account the
specifications stated in our catalogue sheet RE 07 075.  Please consult
our techincal sales before using any other fluids.
Pressure fluid temperature range °C –15 to 80, for higher temperatures please consult us
Viscosity range mm2/s 10 to 300,  permissible start-up viscosity  1000
Degree of contamination maximum permissible degree of contamination of the pressure fluid is to
NAS 1638 class 10. We, therefore, recommend a filter with a minimum
retention rate of ß20 ≥ 75.
To ensure a long service life we recommend a maximum permissible